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Anti Fraud Workshop in Kyiv: “Improving Integrity of Organic Arable Production in Ukraine”  

Participants list 

Organization  Family Name  First name  Country  Email  

ABCert AG  Lysenkov  Alexander  Germany  alexander.lysenkov@abcert.de  

Agro Bio Test  Soltysiak  Ursula  Poland  u.soltysiak@agrobiotest.pl  

Agro Eco Louis Bolk 1 Van Elzakker  Bo  Netherlands  b.vanelzakker@louisbolk.org  

Albinspekt  Stafa  Sokol  Albania  stafa@albinspekt.com  

Balkan Biocert Skopje  Kolar  Valentina  Macedonia  valentinakolarjovanovska@gmail.com  

Bergmann gmbH  Bergmann  Klaus  Germany  kb@getreide-bergmann.de  

Bio Sad  Sydorovych  Oleksandr  Poland  as@sadeko.org  

bio.inspecta AG  Renner  Heike  Switzerland  heike.renner@bio-inspecta.ch  

BioCore BV  Molier  Marco  Netherlands  marco@biocore.nl  

BioCore Ukraine BV  Zhukovskiy  Alexandr  Netherlands  biocore@ukr.net  

Bioland Markt GmbH  Gathmann  Olga  Germany  Olga.Gathmann@bioland-markt.de  

Bioland Markt GmbH  Ramsauer  Amos  Germany  amos.ramsauer@bioland-markt.de  

Créac'h Courtage  Bresson  David  France  david.bresson@gmail.com  

Doens Food Ingredients  Minnaard  Dennis  Netherlands  dennis@doensfood.com  

ECOCERT SA  Faure  Antoine  France  antoine.faure@ecocert.com  

ECOGLOBE  Darbinyan  Nune  Armenia  nuneemil@yahoo.com  

ED Organics Ltd  Davidjan  Irena  Netherlands  irena@edorganics.nl  

Ekoagros  Radzevicius  Audrius  Lithuania   

EOCC/Certisys  Nizet  Tom  Belgium  tom.nizet@certisys.eu  
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ETKO  AKYUZ  Mustafa  Turkey  ma@etko.org  

European Commission, DG AGRI  MASSART, 
Policy  

Serge  Belgium   

Farmer  Bittner  Alexander  Germany  skalex_b@web.de  

Federbio  Cervi  Aldo  Itali   

FiBL  Huber  Beate  Switzerland  beate.huber@fibl.org  

FiBL  Richter  Toralf  Switzerland  toralf.richter@fibl.org  

FiBL  Maeder  Rolf  Switzerland  rolf.maeder@fibl.org  

Flemish Government - Department Agriculture and 
Fisheries  

De Raedt  Vanessa  Belgium  vanessa.deraedt@lv.vlaanderen.be  

GfRS  Neuendorff  Jochen  Germany  Jochen.Neuendorff@gfrs.de  

IFOAM  Gould  David  US  D.Gould@ifoam.bio  

IMOswiss AG  Eisenbeiss  Christoph  Germany  christoph.eisenbeiss@imo.ch  

IOAS  Crucefix  David  US  crucefix@ioas.org  

Kiwa BCS Öko-Garantie GmbH  Boor  Birgitt  Germany  boor@bcs-oeko.com  

Ministère de l'Agriculture de l'Agro-alimentaire 
(FRANCE)  

Viau  Julien  France  julien.viau@agriculture.gouv.fr  

Ministry of Economic Affairs (RVO.nl)  Severens  Paul  Netherlands  paul.severens@rvo.nl  

Nagel-Held  Nagel-Held  Caroline  Germany  c.nagelheld@gmail.com  

Nagel-Held  Nagel-Held  Bernd  Germany  kontakt@eickernmuehle.de  

Organic Services  Herrmann  Gerald  Germany  g.herrmann@organic-services.com  

P. Kruecken Organic GmbH  Koester  Martin  Germany  mk@kruecken.de  

P. Kruecken Organic GmbH  Engelbrecht  Dmitrij  Germany  de@kruecken.de  

Public institution Ekoagros  Trubila  Timas  Lithuania   
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Saxon Agriculture  Gossett  Nigel  UK nigel.gossett@saxon-agriculture.co.uk  

Skal Bio Controle  Krol  Jan-Wicher  Netherlands  jwk@skal.nl  

Soil association  Atkinson  Chris  UK  catkinson@soilassociation.org  

Steiner Mühle  Dürring  Roland  Switzerland   

Tradin  Floot  Wouter  Netherlands   

 Philip  Garcia  Frankreich  philipp.garcia1@gmail.com  

"Agrofirma" Pole"Ltd."  Tomenko  Olexandr  Ukraine  alextomnet@mail.ru  

"Danube agrarian" Ltd.  Dyazhuk  Roman  Ukraine  dunagrariy@mail.ru  

«IMARTI ORGANIC » LLC  Vlasova  Maryna  Ukraine  marina.vlasova@hotmail.com  

«IMARTI ORGANIC»» LLC  Winter  Tanja  Ukraine  marina.vlasova@hotmail.com  

Agroecology  Zakharchenko  Pavlo  Ukraine  pashazahar@mail.ru  

Agroecology  Lukianenko  Hlib  Ukraine  raiderok@i.ua  

Agrofirma „Pole”  Tomenko  Ivan  Ukraine  office@tomenko.org.ua  

Agroinvestholding  Galchenko  Oleg  Ukraine  bestofthebest2079@mail.ru  

Agrolana LTD  Morozenko  Oleksandra  Ukraine  oleksandra.morozenko@gmail.com  

Agrolana LTD  Zaparnyuk  Vasyl  Ukraine  upkom.zaparnjuk@gmail.com  

Amiranda Ltd  Miroshnichenko  Dmitry  Ukraine  amiranda@ukr.net  

ART SEED LTD  Sydorovych  Nataliia  Ukraine  ns@sadeko.org  

Biak ChNPP  Kyrychok  Viktor  Ukraine  bio.euro@hotmail.com  

Biotrade-Ukraine  Stanislas  Olende  Ukraine  bliscor@gmail.com  

Dnepr-2  Sydorets  Yurii  Ukraine  dnepr-2@mail.ru  

Ecorod  Olefirenko  Andriy  Ukraine  olefir@ecorod.ua  

ED Organics  Rats  Andriy  Ukraine  rats.a@mail.ru  
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FE "Zolotoi Parmen"  Mysnyk  Ievgen  Ukraine  Zolotoi_parmen@ukr.net  

FE "Zolotoi Parmen"  Mysnyk  Mykola  Ukraine  Zolotoi_parmen@ukr.net  

FiBL  Kravchenko  anatoliy  Ukraine  anatoliy.kravchenko@fibl.org  

FiBL  Prokopchuk  Natalie  Ukraine  natalie.prokopchuk@fibl.org  

Firma DIAMANT LTD,LLC  Kyz  Viktor  Ukraine  export@diamantltd.com.ua  

Galeks Agro  Yuschenko  Oleksandr  Ukraine   

Green Dossier  Malkova  Kateryna  Ukraine  mkoe-ua@ukr.net  

Groceries factory LTD  Solomko  Aleksey  Ukraine  a.solomko@fbp.ua  

LLC "BIO-FARM AGROTRADE LTD"  Airapetov  Manuel  Ukraine  legal@bio-farms.net  

LLC "CEPHEUS-GROUP"  Demyanchuk  Leonid  Ukraine  cefey-grup@mail.ru  

LLC "CEPHEUS-GROUP"  Angurets  Sergii  Ukraine  cefey-grup@mail.ru  

LTD ECOAMICA  Sprinsyan  Sergey  Ukraine  ecoamica.org@gmail.com  

LTD ECOAMICA  Inozemtsev  Eugene  Ukraine  ecoamica.org@gmail.com  

Makyshynskiy Sad FH  Dovgan  Sergey  Ukraine  dovganse@mail.ru  

Ministry of Agrarian Policy and Food of Ukriane  Lapa  Volodymyr  Ukraine   

Ministry of Agrarian Policy and Food of Ukriane  Topchiy  Volodymyr  Ukraine   

Ministry of Agrarian Policy and Food of Ukriane  Rudiuk  Anatolii  Ukraine   

Ministry of Agrarian Policy and Food of Ukriane  Khmara  Bogdan  Ukraine   

Ministry of Agrarian Policy and Food of Ukriane  Lozovytskyi  Oleksandr  Ukraine   

National University of Life and Environmental 
Sciences  

Bats  Lyena  Ukraine  ndi_410@ukr.net  

Organic Federation of Ukraine  Milovanov  Eugene  Ukraine  ofu@organic.com.ua  

Organic Standard  Galashevskyy  Sergiy  Ukraine  sg@organicstandard.com.ua  
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Organic standard Ltd  Shevtsova  Olga  Ukraine  os@organicstandard.com.ua  

Organic Ukraine  Berezovska  Olena  Ukraine  ob@organicukraine.org.ua  

PP Granit-Agro  Pylypchenko  Andriy  Ukraine  granit-agro@ukr.net  

PP Granit-Agro  Komarov  Evgen  Ukraine  granit-agro@ukr.net  

PrJSC "Ethnoproduct"  Nikolayuk  Andriy   an@ethnoproduct.com  

PRYLUKI-GARANTBUD LLC  Rozhko  Dmitriy  Ukraine  carlson777@mail.ru  

PRYLUKI-GARANTBUD LLC  Sergeev  Sergey  Ukraine  carlson777@mail.ru  

QUES  Makhnovets  Mariia  Ukraine  mariia.makhnovets@gmail.com  

QueS Ltd  Gladchenko  Oksana  Ukraine  quesservice@gmail.com  

RGTC  Peschanenko  Marina  Ukraine  trade@rgtc.com.ua  

RGTC  Serbin  Vladimir  Ukraine  trade@rgtc.com.ua  

Rodina Llc  Kaiser  Georg  Ukraine  yulia.logvin@eurocom-ua.com  

SADEKO ORGANIC LTD  Sydorovych  Dmytro  Ukraine  ds@sadeko.org  

SC DERZHZOVNISHINFORM  Porembskyi  Anton  Ukraine  LDS@dzi.gov.ua  

Swiss Cooperation Office  Shutkevych, Viktor  Ukraine  viktor.shutkevych@eda.admin.ch  

UA Chamber of Commerce  Chyzhykov  Gennadiy  Ukraine  ucci@ucci.org.ua  

UMG United Minerals Group  Sarnikova  Polina  Ukraine  polina.sarnikova@umgukraine.com.ua  

UMG United Minerals Group  Belkov  Mykhaylo  Ukraine  belkov.mykhaylo@umgukraine.com.ua  

Vegetable and Cucurbitaceous Institute of National 
Academy of Agrarian Sciences of Ukraine  

Kutz  Olexandr  Ukraine  kutzalexandr@gmail.com  

Vita Natura  Malyshko  Vladimir  Ukraine  malyshko@ufc.dp.ua  

Vita Natura  Donchenko  Victor  Ukraine  donchenko-v@inbox.ru  

 


